## 502380100 06/11/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Boris Shulkin	06/18/2012
William A. Kokosza	06/21/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC.	
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13993226

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022801307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-349-9850

Email: docketing@mekiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Michael E. Kondoudis

Address Line 1: 888 16th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0260.0022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Kondoudis
Signature:	/Michael Kondoudis/
Date:	06/11/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030589 FRAME: 0057

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS SHULKIN, Boris, a United States citizen and KOKOSZA, William A., a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 5560 Normanhurst Dr., West Bloomfield, Michigan, 48322, U.S.A., and 2371 Westcott Rd., Windsor, Ontario, N8W4K6, Canada, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

#### **Sealing Method for Dual Sheet Blank Forming**

for which an application was filed on December 17, 2010 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as application No. 61/424,350 and in the Canadian Patent Office as PCT/CA2011/001374, filed December 16, 2011.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SHULKIN, Boris and KOKOSZA, William A., do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

SHULKIN, Boris and KOKOSZA, William A., AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and SHULKIN, Boris and KOKOSZA, William A., hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 030589 FRAME: 0058

EXECUTED at AURORA, this To day of UNC, 2012.  SHULKIN, Boris
STATEMENT BY WITNESS  HETDI MUELLER, whose full post office address is  114 TIMBERIA TRAIT ALWAYS, ONE, was personally present and did see  SHULKIN, Boris who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
SHULKIN, Boris who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness
<b>EXECUTED</b> at, thisday of, 2012.
KOKOCTA WEIII
KOKOSZA, William A., STATEMENT BY WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is
was personally present and did see KOKOSZA, William A., who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.
Signature of Witness

709133

EXECUTED at, thisd	ay of, 2012.			
SHULK	IN, Boris			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
SHULKIN, Boris who is known to me, execute the above Assign	_was personally present and did see			
Signato	ure of Witness			
EXECUTED at Author A., on, this 21 d.	ay of			
кокоз	SZA, William A.,			
/ STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
B3 JAWET AVE WOBLETON ONT LOGING KOKOSZA, William A., who is known to me, execute the above	whose full post office address is was personally present and did see Assignment.			

709133

**RECORDED: 06/11/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 030589 FRAME: 0060